2/1/07 - 1:05 p.m, 4 )
RESOLUTION NO. 5-2007 Offered by All of Council

A RESOLUTION APPROVING CHANGE ORDER NO. L1 FOR THE
ADMINISTRATION BUILDING LANDSCAPING

WHEREAS, the Service Director and the Mayor have recommended approval of
Change Order No. L1 for the Administration Building landscaping,.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the Village of
Richfield, Summit County, State of Ohio:

SECTION 1. That Change Order No. L1 with Heminger Construction for Administration
Building landscaping in the amount of $102,027.00, a copy of which is attached
hereto as Exhibit “A” and incorporated herein fully as if by reference, be, and the
same hereby is, approved.

SECTION 2. This Resolution shall take effect and be in force from and after the earliest period
allowed by law.

PASSED: & /20 /R007 M é/{/

President of C

D:M/ Z

ATTEST:

By Fdatle

Clerk of (Zzu{lCllL

494697-1



VoL [ 8. LUV tUusvunm My IgnL feayvy nutyLvuy o

. ; RN
T MeKnipght & Assoviutes ‘4 . : . "y
LANDSC AHE07 1:05 p.m. . ! ATTAt ﬂmngE}O

EXHIBITA

I

ARCHITECTURE
"The Caxton Building

812 Huran Road, Sulre 421
Cleveland, Ohio 46115-1126
(216} 771-1800

kax {216) 771-1801

Sitework Change Order# 1 Summary

To: Village of Richfiled Date: December 18, 2008
Hemminger Construction

Re: Richfield Village Center
. Site Improvements —

| The following items are a composite of previously approved change order items as
they relate to the sitework portion of the project.

. Credits:  Eliminate Entry Island - $1,500.00
Eliminate tinted concrete in Police Courtyard __ § 1,200.00

Total Credit . ' $ 2,700.00

Additional Work Items:  Conduits to Signs o+ $3,091.00
Communication Conduits 5,380.00

Electrical Revisions per 6/13/06 dwgs. 30,206.00

Soil Erosion Controls — Check Dams 1,694.00

LLandscape Adjustments for perennials in Istands  3,904.00

Liquid asphalt price increase 7,486.00

Paving removal / new base in rear Parking Area 13,-580.00

Subgrade undercutting in paved areas 13,260.00

Replace clay crock in Drive - 1,236:00

Full depth Asphalt on roadway $24.880.00

Total Additional Costs -$104,727.00

Credit | -$ 2,700.00

Total Change Order Amount $102.027.00

DEC 18 2806 29:33 2167711801 PAGE. B3



